Wake Forest School of Medicine

Academic Year 2026-2027, Class of 2028

Y3 Begins Monday, March 9", 2026

Holiday (Spring Break) Friday, April 3@ - Sunday, April 5", 2026

Holiday (Memorial Day) Monday, May 25%, 2026

Holiday (July 4®) Saturday, July 4th, 2026

Clerkship Activities End Sunday, August 23, 2026

LEAP Week 1 Monday, August 24" — Sunday, August 28", 2026
Remediation Week* Monday, August 315t — Sunday, September 6", 2026
Holiday (Labor Day) Monday, September 7, 2026

Clerkship Activities Resume Tuesday, September 8™, 2026

Thanksgiving Break** Wednesday, November 25™"-Sunday, November 29, 2026
Clerkship Activities Resume Monday, November 30th, 2026

Holiday (Winter Break) Monday, December 21%t, 2026 — Sunday, January 3", 2027
Clerkship Activities Resume Monday, January 4%, 2027

Holiday (Martin Luther King, Jr.) Monday, January 18™", 2027

Clerkship Activities End Sunday, March 7", 2027

LEAP Week 2 Monday, March 8" — Sunday, March 12", 2027
Remediation Week* Monday, March 15" — Sunday, March 21, 2027

Y3 Vacation Week Monday, March 22 - Sunday, March 28™, 2027

Clerkship and LEAP week activities vary. Generally, 6 am to 6 pm are considered daytime hours, but
duty hours are specifically designated by the clerkship.

Students must be presentin person for LEAP week.

*Remediation Weeks — Students should plan to be present on your campus during this week. If you
do not have remediation, make up, or similar events that you are required to do during this week,
then this is a vacation week.

**Students are released at noon or after shelf exam completion




